

S.C Case No. -337/2025

Present : Sri Mandip Saha Roy
Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk

Order no. 04 dt.22.12.25

Today is fixed for production of the accused person.

Sk. Montaj is produced through VC from Medinipur Central correctional Home.

Sk. Sahanur Ali Dy CDC of LADCS files fresh vokatnama along with hazira on behalf of accused person.

DC also files hazira.

No bail petition is filed on behalf of accused person.

The case is adjourned.

To 10.02.26 for production of the accused person and consideration of charge.

Accused as before.

Dic. & corr. by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk
J.O Code WB00986

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Tamluk
J.O Code WB00986